

X
SLP(C)No. 4802 OF 2000

ITEM No.202

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4802/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/1999 in WP 5125/91
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMANUJ YADAV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

With SLP (C)...../2001 (CC 3847/2000)
(With I.A.No.1 for C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date : 30/03/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.C. Srivastava,Sr.Adv.
in SLP 4802/2000: Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

in SLP...CC3847/2000: Mr. Jitender Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jitender Sharma,Sr.Adv.
in SLP 4802/2000: Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

S.L.P.(C) No.4802/2000:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted. Expedited.

Pending the disposal of the appeal, the interim order
passed on 3rd April, 2000 shall continue to operate.

S.L.P.(C) No...../2001 (CC 3847/2000)@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 4802 of 2000.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master