

C.A.No. 2537 OF 2001
ITEM No.105

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2537 of 2001

U.P.Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Co.Ltd. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Ramanuj Yadav & Ors. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record)

With S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 3847/2000
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 04/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.C. Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.R.C. Srivastava, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, commenced his argument s at 4.50 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.
The matter remained part-heard.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master