

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2537 of 2001

U.P. Druga & Pharmaceuticals Co.Ltd. Appellant (s)

Versus

Ramanuj Yadav & Ors. Respondent (s)

(With appln.for permission to place addl. Docts on record)
WITH

SLP(C)No....CC 3847/2000 (With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP

Dated:09/09/2003: This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. RC. Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. RC. Srivastava, the learned senior counsel for the appellant resumed arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11-10 a.m. followed by Mr. Jitendra Sharma, the learned senior counsel for the respondents, who argued till 11-50 a.m. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)
PS to Registrar Court Master

Books Referred

- 1).U.P. Industrial Disputes Act.
- 2).Central Act.
- 3).1981 (3) SCC 225
- 4).1994 SUPPL. (2) SCC 745
- 5).1970 (3) SCC 67 at 75

6).1981 (1) SCR 789 at 794

7).1964 (3 SCR 616