

8  
C.A.No. 2537 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.1ACOURT NO.6SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2537 of 2001

U.P.Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Co.Ltd.Appellant (s)

Versus

Ramanuj Yadav & Ors.Respondent (s)

( With SLP(C)No.....CC 3847/2000 )  
( Heard by Hon'ble Sabharwal and Agrawal, JJ. )

Date: 23/09/2003: These matters were called for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C).....CC 3847/2000.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Y.K. Sabharwal pronounced the judgment of the Court dismissing the appeal as well as the Special Leave Petition. The respondents are directed to be reinstated from November 2003. They shall be paid wages from the month of November, 2003. There shall be no order as to costs.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)  
PS to Registrar Court Master

The signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.